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Red River Bk                Alexandria         100.0 0.368 1 175,260         1,481        $100M-500M 75.0 26,236         1,084              0
Home Bank                   Lafayette          90.0 0.207 0.996 81,638           622           $100M-500M 85.0 9,474           375                 0.002
Community Bk                Raceland           87.5 0.418 1 100,361         881           $100M-500M 80.0 21,600         619                 0
Jeff Davis B&TC             Jennings           87.5 0.189 1 85,752           1,240        $100M-500M 100.0 85,752         1,240              0
Progressive Bk              Winnsboro          87.5 0.53 0.95 162,664         999           $100M-500M 57.5 13,172         687                 0
Gulf Coast B&TC             New Orleans        85.0 0.357 0.8 239,709         1,470        $500M-$1B 57.5 23,272         596                 0.002
First NB of LA              Crowley            85.0 0.329 1 55,079           647           $100M-500M 70.0 11,648         506                 0
Gibsland B&TC               Gibsland           85.0 0.289 1 30,710           728           $100M-500M 95.0 30,710         728                 0
Minden B & LA               Minden             85.0 0.198 1 22,904           236           $100M-500M 97.5 22,904         236                 0
Homeland Federal Savings Bank Columbia           85.0 0.319 0.941 30,891           609           <$100M    95.0 11,276         504                 0
City SVG B&TC               Deridder           82.5 0.279 1 40,561           673           $100M-500M 80.0 13,686         573                 0.006
State-Investors Bank        Metairie           82.5 0.249 1 43,353           109           $100M-500M 17.5 12                1                     0
First B&TC                  New Orleans        80.0 0.305 0.73 192,125         1,058        $500M-$1B 52.5 21,828         516                 0.002
First Guaranty Bk           Hammond            80.0 0.289 0.684 212,851         1,576        $500M-$1B 65.0 28,839         1,111              0.001
Cottonport Bk               Cottonport         80.0 0.274 0.845 58,140           1,058        $100M-500M 82.5 18,502         852                 0
St Landry Homestead FSB  Opelousas          80.0 0.16 0.976 41,425           256           $100M-500M 85.0 6,335           176                 0
Dryades Savings Bank  FSB New Orleans        77.5 0.199 0.808 17,780           203           <$100M    72.5 2,109           150                 0.009
Florida Parishes Bank       Hammond            77.5 0.134 1 16,988           165           $100M-500M 95.0 16,988         165                 0.001
Union Bk                    Marksville         77.5 0.298 1 57,525           317           $100M-500M 55.0 10,083         219                 0
First LA Bk                 Shreveport         77.5 0.456 0.994 50,424           450           $100M-500M 60.0 8,640           318                 0
Omni Bk                     Metairie           75.0 0.194 0.807 118,919         1,246        $500M-$1B 70.0 22,861         832                 0.003
Sabine St B&TC              Many               75.0 0.233 0.595 121,530         1,772        $500M-$1B 75.0 29,290         1,290              0.001
Fidelity Bk                 Baton Rouge        75.0 0.449 0.767 64,010           604           $100M-500M 60.0 9,808           361                 0
Citizens B&TC              Plaquemine         75.0 0.319 0.925 47,570           363           $100M-500M 40.0 5,758           205                 0
Richland St Bk              Rayville           75.0 0.251 0.942 38,055           785           $100M-500M 72.5 10,360         642                 0
Bank of Ruston              Ruston             75.0 0.145 1 9,807             136           <$100M    92.5 9,807           136                 0
Vermilion B&TC              Kaplan             72.5 0.27 1 19,879           339           <$100M    87.5 19,879         339                 0.007
TRI Parish Bk               Eunice             72.5 0.28 1 33,992           262           $100M-500M 30.0 3,777           173                 0.006
First NB                    Arcadia            72.5 0.271 0.959 32,425           429           $100M-500M 57.5 6,860           321                 0.003
South LA Bk                 Houma              72.5 0.237 0.693 66,593           857           $100M-500M 65.0 13,323         609                 0.001
Peoples Bk of LA            Amite              72.5 0.274 1 27,428           463           $100M-500M 80.0 12,290         387                 0
Bank of Erath               Erath              72.5 0.308 1 22,023           328           <$100M    87.5 22,023         328                 0
Gulf Coast Bk               Abbeville          72.5 0.252 0.78 53,138           878           $100M-500M 80.0 15,670         706                 0
Synergy Bk                  Houma              72.5 0.266 0.841 40,575           583           $100M-500M 67.5 10,023         437                 0
Coastal CMRC Bk             Houma              72.5 0.295 0.77 62,097           508           $100M-500M 55.0 10,426         310                 0
St Tammany Homestead S & La Covington          72.5 0.14 1 13,226           46             <$100M    35.0 244              7                     0
Plaquemine B&TC             Plaquemine         70.0 0.295 0.982 27,784           445           <$100M    72.5 9,353           342                 0
Merchants & Farmers B&TC    Leesville          70.0 0.214 1 38,143           519           $100M-500M 60.0 7,744           405                 0
Citizens B&TC               Covington          70.0 0.265 1 33,308           267           $100M-500M 35.0 4,181           175                 0

Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Louisiana Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)

Page 1 of 10



Name of Lending Institution City
Total 
Rank LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL (1,000) LSBL#

Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank 

SSBL$ 
(1,000) SSBL# CRD/TA

         (1)               (2)               (3)                   (4)              (5) .(6)             (7)                 (8)                    (9)          (10)

Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Louisiana Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)

Farmers St B&TC             Church Point       70.0 0.256 1 15,373           668           <$100M    77.5 6,914           642                 0
Citizens NB NA              Bossier City       70.0 0.232 0.78 56,645           704           $100M-500M 70.0 13,817         512                 0
Cross Keys Bk               Saint Joseph       70.0 0.199 0.847 46,594           816           $100M-500M 77.5 15,506         637                 0
Bank                        Jennings           70.0 0.195 1 18,616           461           <$100M    75.0 8,512           401                 0
Midsouth Bk NA              Lafayette          67.5 0.19 0.512 119,314         3,433        $500M-$1B 70.0 26,918         2,982              0.005
Iberville Bk                Plaquemine         67.5 0.212 0.843 41,685           460           $100M-500M 42.5 6,470           319                 0.003
Peoples St Bk               Many               67.5 0.193 0.687 64,989           739           $100M-500M 57.5 12,775         529                 0.003
Evangeline B&TC             Ville Platte       67.5 0.132 0.769 57,341           1,256        $100M-500M 77.5 20,913         1,039              0.002
American Gateway Bk         Baton Rouge        67.5 0.234 0.766 74,110           555           $100M-500M 52.5 12,423         300                 0.001
Tensas St Bk                Newellton          67.5 0.268 1 21,906           322           <$100M    82.5 21,906         322                 0
Community Tr Bk             Choudrant          67.5 0.191 0.484 109,680         1,661        $500M-$1B 70.0 26,134         1,267              0
Citizens Progressive Bk     Columbia           67.5 0.396 0.98 15,616           414           <$100M    77.5 7,201           380                 0
Rayne St B&TC               Rayne              67.5 0.269 0.622 48,378           581           $100M-500M 50.0 8,296           381                 0
Ouachita Indp Bk            Monroe             67.5 0.239 0.578 70,312           711           $100M-500M 57.5 12,808         465                 0
Teche Federal Bank          Franklin           67.5 0.061 0.584 42,796           274           $500M-$1B 67.5 4,683           133                 0
Saint Martin B&TC           Saint Martinville  65.0 0.223 0.729 42,830           604           $100M-500M 67.5 11,214         442                 0.004
Cameron St Bk               Lake Charles       65.0 0.16 0.648 95,006           1,326        $500M-$1B 80.0 33,563         1,050              0.001
First Financial Bank And Trust Plaquemine         65.0 0.111 1 6,646             35             <$100M    52.5 666              14                   0
Guaranty Savings Bank       Metairie           65.0 0.115 0.749 19,723           88             $100M-500M 55.0 1,499           27                   0
Parish NB                   Bogalusa           62.5 0.158 0.492 121,167         1,047        $500M-$1B 50.0 14,468         579                 0.004
First NB USA               Boutte             62.5 0.16 0.996 30,335           385           $100M-500M 70.0 11,851         283                 0.003
American B&TC               Covington          62.5 0.224 1 19,479           258           <$100M    82.5 19,479         258                 0
Marion St Bk                Marion             62.5 0.181 1 15,077           388           <$100M    87.5 15,077         388                 0
First LA NV                 Breaux Bridge      62.5 0.171 1 17,880           395           $100M-500M 72.5 7,352           330                 0
Caldwell B&TC               Columbia           62.5 0.231 1 17,589           231           <$100M    47.5 4,092           180                 0
Community Bk                Mansfield          62.5 0.229 0.869 31,039           376           $100M-500M 50.0 6,130           286                 0
Hancock Bk of LA            Baton Rouge        62.5 0.125 0.624 293,960         4,993        $1B-$10B  60.0 51,495         3,580              0
United Cmnty Bk             Gonzales           62.5 0.319 0.801 32,371           227           $100M-500M 25.0 3,196           133                 0
Resource Bk                 Mandeville         62.5 0.194 0.669 55,869           1,004        $100M-500M 50.0 8,162           683                 0
American B&TC               Opelousas          60.0 0.227 0.775 24,726           464           $100M-500M 57.5 6,025           361                 0.013
Southern Heritage Bk        Jonesville         60.0 0.168 0.818 33,958           491           $100M-500M 55.0 8,431           380                 0.003
Feliciana B&TC              Clinton            60.0 0.232 0.686 20,086           613           <$100M    77.5 9,876           557                 0
Guaranty B&TC of Delhi LA   Delhi              57.5 0.153 1 13,851           320           <$100M    82.5 13,851         320                 0.006
First Amer B&TC             Vacherie           57.5 0.128 0.571 81,156           780           $500M-$1B 50.0 13,740         499                 0.003
Whitney NB                  New Orleans        57.5 0.109 0.296 1,086,971      9,094        >$10B     55.0 127,953       5,018              0.002
Citizens Bk                 Ville Platte       57.5 0.145 0.831 25,373           589           $100M-500M 72.5 9,954           506                 0.002
First Federal Bank of Louisiana Lake Charles       57.5 0.044 0.499 25,293           174           $500M-$1B 67.5 4,297           90                   0.002
Guaranty Bk                 Mamou              57.5 0.211 0.847 20,364           382           <$100M    60.0 6,432           316                 0
First NB in De Ridder       De Ridder          57.5 0.118 1 18,233           425           $100M-500M 87.5 18,233         425                 0
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City B&TC                   Natchitoches       57.5 0.147 0.936 24,748           420           $100M-500M 55.0 6,081           326                 0
Simmesport St Bk            Simmesport         57.5 0.213 1 9,186             232           <$100M    80.0 9,186           232                 0
Bank of Sunset & TC         Sunset             57.5 0.28 0.854 21,419           179           <$100M    27.5 2,783           114                 0
Delta Bk                    Vidalia            57.5 0.148 0.817 22,548           587           $100M-500M 72.5 9,138           506                 0
Liberty B&TC                New Orleans        55.0 0.115 0.963 38,638           349           $100M-500M 40.0 6,621           242                 0.019
Iberiabank                  Lafayette          55.0 0.072 0.269 215,068         2,190        $1B-$10B  55.0 27,360         1,315              0.003
Captial One NA              New Orleans        55.0 0.05 0.365 1,494,908      79,335      >$10B     57.5 452,275       71,949            0
Vernon Bk                   Leesville          55.0 0.24 1 10,005           172           <$100M    45.0 2,694           134                 0
Bank of Greensburg          Greensburg         55.0 0.197 1 15,130           226           <$100M    82.5 15,130         226                 0
Highlands Bk                Jackson            55.0 0.249 0.72 22,528           269           <$100M    35.0 3,756           164                 0
Citizens B&TC Vivian LA     Vivian             55.0 0.138 1 11,922           378           <$100M    85.0 11,922         378                 0
Concordia B&TC              Vidalia            55.0 0.13 0.671 53,791           854           $100M-500M 70.0 16,993         665                 0
Franklin St B&TC            Winnsboro          55.0 0.124 1 13,521           272           $100M-500M 82.5 13,521         272                 0
Community First Bk          New Iberia         55.0 0.202 0.877 20,741           280           $100M-500M 45.0 4,523           191                 0
First Cmnty Bk              Hammond            55.0 0.261 0.747 25,863           317           <$100M    60.0 7,051           264                 0
Beauregard FSB             Deridder           55.0 0.073 1 3,586             51             <$100M    75.0 1,667           39                   0
Central Progressive Bk      Lacombe            52.5 0.116 0.438 66,800           580           $500M-$1B 37.5 8,842           362                 0.003
Landmark Bk                 Clinton            52.5 0.193 1 14,924           204           <$100M    55.0 5,596           157                 0
Bank of Winnfield & TC      Winnfield          52.5 0.151 1 15,944           251           $100M-500M 52.5 4,894           192                 0
Hodge B&TC                  Hodge              52.5 0.179 1 9,076             190           <$100M    75.0 9,076           190                 0
Sicily Island St Bk         Sicily Island      52.5 0.218 1 6,408             112           <$100M    67.5 6,408           112                 0
M C B&TC                    Morgan City        52.5 0.177 0.648 38,893           413           $100M-500M 32.5 5,081           262                 0
Patterson St Bk             Patterson          50.0 0.159 0.678 25,435           379           $100M-500M 45.0 5,818           276                 0
American Bk                 Welsh              50.0 0.284 0.799 17,331           135           <$100M    17.5 1,649           80                   0
Mer Rouge St Bk             Mer Rouge          50.0 0.189 1 6,244             189           <$100M    70.0 6,244           189                 0
Saint Landry B&TC          Opelousas          50.0 0.153 0.504 34,044           673           $100M-500M 75.0 14,471         574                 0
West Carroll Cmnty Bk       Oak Grove          50.0 0.199 1 3,292             97             <$100M    62.5 3,292           97                   0
Basile St Bk                Basile             47.5 0.195 1 8,080             203           <$100M    57.5 3,572           173                 0
State B&TC                  Golden Meadow   47.5 0.208 0.697 18,961           257           <$100M    37.5 3,904           163                 0
Farmers-Merchants B&TC      Breaux Bridge      47.5 0.162 0.507 33,558           383           $100M-500M 35.0 5,861           263                 0
Your Bk                     Ponchatoula        47.5 0.297 0.812 13,065           69             <$100M    12.5 1,085           33                   0
Bank of New Orleans         Metairie           47.5 0.052 0.449 12,036           53             $100M-500M 42.5 761              18                   0
Eureka Homestead            Metairie           47.5 0.035 1 3,590             17             $100M-500M 37.5 262              4                     0
Bank of CMRC             White Castle       45.0 0.193 1 8,548             112           <$100M    32.5 1,656           75                   0
Statewide Bk                Terrytown          45.0 0.114 0.772 28,214           267           $100M-500M 35.0 5,793           180                 0
Mississippi River Bk        Belle Chasse       45.0 0.163 0.622 25,933           313           $100M-500M 35.0 4,311           209                 0
Catahoula-Lasalle Bk        Jonesville         45.0 0.102 1 8,350             255           <$100M    72.5 8,350           255                 0
Citizens SVG Bk             Bogalusa           45.0 0.105 0.924 18,900           305           $100M-500M 52.5 6,375           243                 0
Bank of St Francisville     Saint Francisville 42.5 0.169 0.92 10,652           192           <$100M    45.0 3,183           147                 0
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First NB of Jeanerette      Jeanerette         42.5 0.135 0.744 13,650           328           $100M-500M 62.5 6,360           287                 0
Bank of Coushatta           Coushatta          42.5 0.11 1 9,073             201           <$100M    75.0 9,073           201                 0
Rayne B & LA                Rayne              42.5 0.009 1 417                12             <$100M    60.0 417              12                   0
United B&TC                 New Orleans        40.0 0.115 1 2,919             88             <$100M    60.0 2,919           88                   0.016
South Lafourche B&TC        Larose             40.0 0.178 0.773 17,223           181           <$100M    27.5 2,564           135                 0
Church Point B&TC           Church Point       40.0 0.157 1 6,119             90             <$100M    62.5 6,119           90                   0
Winnsboro St B&TC          Winnsboro          40.0 0.08 1 7,333             175           <$100M    67.5 7,333           175                 0
Progressive NB Desoto Parish Mansfield          40.0 0.164 1 2,906             65             <$100M    52.5 2,906           65                   0
Exchange B&TC Natchitoches L Natchitoches       40.0 0.13 0.886 12,834           212           <$100M    52.5 4,952           175                 0
Commercial Cap Bk           Delhi              40.0 0.125 1 3,964             106           <$100M    60.0 3,964           106                 0
Business First Bk           Baton Rouge        40.0 0.215 0.846 9,669             43             <$100M    10.0 708              14                   0
Mutual S & LA               Metairie           40.0 0.016 1 810                9               <$100M    42.5 96                4                     0
Globe Homestead Savings Bank Metairie           40.0 0.022 1 656                3               <$100M    40.0 74                1                     0
Bank of LA                 New Orleans        37.5 0.14 0.781 17,135           156           $100M-500M 22.5 2,791           104                 0.085
Bank of Jena                Jena               37.5 0.159 0.924 8,368             123           <$100M    27.5 1,668           94                   0.007
Metairie B&TC               Metairie           37.5 0.108 0.585 38,510           239           $100M-500M 15.0 2,672           91                   0
Jonesboro St Bk             Jonesboro          37.5 0.106 1 9,099             146           <$100M    37.5 2,649           116                 0
Colfax Bkg Co               Colfax             37.5 0.111 1 6,464             148           <$100M    65.0 6,464           148                 0
Bank of CMRC & TC          Crowley            37.5 0.076 0.616 20,179           355           $100M-500M 40.0 5,810           296                 0
Bank of Montgomery          Montgomery         37.5 0.131 0.885 10,787           195           <$100M    45.0 3,703           156                 0
Bank of Maringouin          Maringouin         37.5 0.156 0.999 5,539             100           <$100M    42.5 1,739           75                   0
Kaplan St Bk                Kaplan             35.0 0.043 1 3,365             73             <$100M    50.0 3,365           73                   0.005
First NB                    Benton             35.0 0.13 1 5,940             115           <$100M    45.0 2,306           98                   0
Jackson Parish Bk           Jonesboro          35.0 0.119 1 5,544             127           <$100M    60.0 5,544           127                 0
Citizens B&TC               Springhill         35.0 0.148 0.637 14,999           249           $100M-500M 47.5 4,449           192                 0
Crescent B&TC               New Orleans        35.0 0.052 0.77 18,483           212           $100M-500M 52.5 9,109           181                 0
Home FS & LA                Shreveport         35.0 0 1 25                  1               $100M-500M 37.5 25                1                     0
Fidelity Hmstd Assn         New Orleans        35.0 0 1 366                2               $500M-$1B 22.5 12                1                     0
Peoples B&TC Pointe Coupee P New Roads          32.5 0.152 0.418 12,942           207           <$100M    35.0 3,625           143                 0
Teche B&TC                  Saint Martinville  32.5 0.092 1 6,259             144           <$100M    42.5 2,470           121                 0
Abbeville B&L St Chartered S Abbeville          32.5 0.005 1 138                2               <$100M    27.5 61                1                     0
Investar Bk                 Baton Rouge        32.5 0.003 1 40                  1               <$100M    32.5 40                1                     0
Bank of Abbeville & TC      Abbeville          30.0 0.06 0.845 7,285             211           $100M-500M 45.0 4,018           187                 0
Bank of Gueydan             Gueydan            30.0 0.025 1 2,048             95             <$100M    37.5 2,048           95                   0
Bank of Oak Ridge           Oak Ridge          30.0 0.009 1 326                2               <$100M    20.0 64                1                     0
Peoples Bk                  Chatham            30.0 0.068 1 1,148             9               <$100M    17.5 198              5                     0
Bank of Zachary             Zachary            27.5 0.098 0.762 11,801           203           $100M-500M 25.0 2,209           148                 0
Homestead Bank              Ponchatoula        27.5 0.016 0.405 2,104             5               $100M-500M 10.0 -               -                  0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Melville           25.0 0.042 1 356                21             <$100M    40.0 356              21                   0
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Bank Ringgold               Ringgold           20.0 0.064 0.845 2,437             38             <$100M    27.5 902              30                   0
Washington St Bk            Washington         17.5 0.089 0.206 9,525             67             $100M-500M 10.0 907              35                   0
Union S & LA                New Orleans        17.5 0.003 0.18 232                3               <$100M    27.5 46                1                     0
Guaranty B&TC               New Roads          15.0 0.107 0.469 7,058             71             <$100M    15.0 1,392           47                   0
First Nat Bkrs Bk           Baton Rouge        15.0 0.055 0.196 12,901           44             $100M-500M 10.0 51                3                     0
Tri-State B&TC              Haughton           12.5 0.055 0.516 1,894             34             <$100M    22.5 713              25                   0.013
Omni Bk of Baton Rouge      Baton Rouge        12.5 0.083 0.503 1,499             55             <$100M    12.5 298              11                   0
First NBC Bk                New Orleans        10.0 0.023 0.342 1,562             10             <$100M    10.0 66                2                     0
Fifth District Savings Bank New Orleans        NR 0    .   -                 -            $100M-500M NR -               -                  0
Hibernia Homestead And Saving New Orleans        NR 0    .   -                 -            <$100M    NR -               -                  0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.
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Jeff Davis B&TC             Jennings           LA 100.0 0.189 1 85,752       1,240         $100M-500M 87.5 85,752           1,240         0
Minden B & LA               Minden             LA 97.5 0.198 1 22,904       236            $100M-500M 85.0 22,904           236           0
Homeland Federal Savings Bank Columbia           LA 95.0 0.116 0.344 11,276       504            <$100M    85.0 30,891           609           0
Florida Parishes Bank       Hammond            LA 95.0 0.134 1 16,988       165            $100M-500M 77.5 16,988           165           0.001
Gibsland B&TC               Gibsland           LA 95.0 0.289 1 30,710       728            $100M-500M 85.0 30,710           728           0
Bank of Ruston              Ruston             LA 92.5 0.145 1 9,807         136            <$100M    75.0 9,807             136           0
Marion St Bk                Marion             LA 87.5 0.181 1 15,077       388            <$100M    62.5 15,077           388           0
First NB In De Ridder       De Ridder          LA 87.5 0.118 1 18,233       425            $100M-500M 57.5 18,233           425           0
Vermilion B&Tc              Kaplan             LA 87.5 0.27 1 19,879       339            <$100M    72.5 19,879           339           0.007
Bank Of Erath               Erath              LA 87.5 0.308 1 22,023       328            <$100M    72.5 22,023           328           0
St Landry Homestead FSB     Opelousas          LA 85.0 0.024 0.149 6,335         176            $100M-500M 80.0 41,425           256           0
Home Bank                   Lafayette          LA 85.0 0.024 0.116 9,474         375            $100M-500M 90.0 81,638           622           0.002
Citizens B&Tc Vivian LA     Vivian             LA 85.0 0.138 1 11,922       378            <$100M    55.0 11,922           378           0
Franklin St B&TC          Winnsboro          LA 82.5 0.124 1 13,521       272            $100M-500M 55.0 13,521           272           0
Guaranty B&TC of Delhi LA   Delhi              LA 82.5 0.153 1 13,851       320            <$100M    57.5 13,851           320           0.006
Bank of Greensburg          Greensburg         LA 82.5 0.197 1 15,130       226            <$100M    55.0 15,130           226           0
Cottonport Bk               Cottonport         LA 82.5 0.087 0.269 18,502       852            $100M-500M 80.0 58,140           1,058         0
American B&TC              Covington          LA 82.5 0.224 1 19,479       258            <$100M    62.5 19,479           258           0
Tensas St Bk                Newellton          LA 82.5 0.268 1 21,906       322            <$100M    67.5 21,906           322           0
Simmesport St Bk            Simmesport         LA 80.0 0.213 1 9,186         232            <$100M    57.5 9,186             232           0
Peoples Bk of LA           Amite              LA 80.0 0.123 0.448 12,290       387            $100M-500M 72.5 27,428           463           0
City SVG B&TC               Deridder           LA 80.0 0.094 0.337 13,686       573            $100M-500M 82.5 40,561           673           0.006
Gulf Coast Bk               Abbeville          LA 80.0 0.074 0.23 15,670       706            $100M-500M 72.5 53,138           878           0
Community Bk                Raceland           LA 80.0 0.09 0.215 21,600       619            $100M-500M 87.5 100,361         881           0
Cameron St Bk               Lake Charles       LA 80.0 0.057 0.229 33,563       1,050         $500M-$1B 65.0 95,006           1,326         0.001
Farmers St B&TC            Church Point       LA 77.5 0.115 0.45 6,914         642            <$100M    70.0 15,373           668           0
Citizens Progressive Bk     Columbia           LA 77.5 0.182 0.452 7,201         380            <$100M    67.5 15,616           414           0
Feliciana B&TC              Clinton            LA 77.5 0.114 0.337 9,876         557            <$100M    60.0 20,086           613           0
Cross Keys Bk               Saint Joseph       LA 77.5 0.066 0.282 15,506       637            $100M-500M 70.0 46,594           816           0
Evangeline B&TC             Ville Platte       LA 77.5 0.048 0.28 20,913       1,039         $100M-500M 67.5 57,341           1,256         0.002
Beauregard FSB              Deridder           LA 75.0 0.034 0.465 1,667         39              <$100M    55.0 3,586             51             0
Bank                        Jennings           LA 75.0 0.089 0.457 8,512         401            <$100M    70.0 18,616           461           0
Bank of Coushatta           Coushatta          LA 75.0 0.11 1 9,073         201            <$100M    42.5 9,073             201           0
Hodge B&TC                  Hodge              LA 75.0 0.179 1 9,076         190            <$100M    52.5 9,076             190           0
Saint Landry B&TC           Opelousas          LA 75.0 0.065 0.214 14,471       574            $100M-500M 50.0 34,044           673           0
Red River Bk                Alexandria         LA 75.0 0.055 0.15 26,236       1,084         $100M-500M 100.0 175,260         1,481         0
Sabine St B&TC              Many               LA 75.0 0.056 0.143 29,290       1,290         $500M-$1B 75.0 121,530         1,772         0.001

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Louisiana Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)
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Dryades Savings Bank  FSB  New Orleans        LA 72.5 0.024 0.096 2,109         150            <$100M    77.5 17,780           203           0.009
First LA NB                Breaux Bridge      LA 72.5 0.07 0.411 7,352         330            $100M-500M 62.5 17,880           395           0
Catahoula-Lasalle Bk        Jonesville         LA 72.5 0.102 1 8,350         255            <$100M    45.0 8,350             255           0
Delta Bk                    Vidalia            LA 72.5 0.06 0.331 9,138         506            $100M-500M 57.5 22,548           587           0
Plaquemine B&TC             Plaquemine         LA 72.5 0.099 0.33 9,353         342            <$100M    70.0 27,784           445           0
Citizens Bk                 Ville Platte       LA 72.5 0.057 0.326 9,954         506            $100M-500M 57.5 25,373           589           0.002
Richland St Bk              Rayville           LA 72.5 0.068 0.256 10,360       642            $100M-500M 75.0 38,055           785           0
Mer Rouge St Bk             Mer Rouge          LA 70.0 0.189 1 6,244         189            <$100M    50.0 6,244             189           0
First NB of LA              Crowley            LA 70.0 0.07 0.211 11,648       506            $100M-500M 85.0 55,079           647           0
First NB USA                Boutte             LA 70.0 0.063 0.389 11,851       283            $100M-500M 62.5 30,335           385           0.003
Citizens NB NA             Bossier City       LA 70.0 0.057 0.19 13,817       512            $100M-500M 70.0 56,645           704           0
Concordia B&TC              Vidalia            LA 70.0 0.041 0.212 16,993       665            $100M-500M 55.0 53,791           854           0
Omni Bk                     Metairie           LA 70.0 0.037 0.155 22,861       832            $500M-$1B 75.0 118,919         1,246         0.003
Community TR Bk             Choudrant          LA 70.0 0.045 0.115 26,134       1,267         $500M-$1B 67.5 109,680         1,661         0
Midsouth Bk NA              Lafayette          LA 70.0 0.043 0.115 26,918       2,982         $500M-$1B 67.5 119,314         3,433         0.005
First Federal Bank of Louisiana Lake Charles       LA 67.5 0.007 0.085 4,297         90              $500M-$1B 57.5 25,293           174           0.002
Teche Federal Bank          Franklin           LA 67.5 0.007 0.064 4,683         133            $500M-$1B 67.5 42,796           274           0
Sicily Island St Bk         Sicily Island      LA 67.5 0.218 1 6,408         112            <$100M    52.5 6,408             112           0
Winnsboro St B&TC           Winnsboro          LA 67.5 0.08 1 7,333         175            <$100M    40.0 7,333             175           0
Synergy Bk                  Houma              LA 67.5 0.066 0.208 10,023       437            $100M-500M 72.5 40,575           583           0
Saint Martin B&TC           Saint Martinville  LA 67.5 0.058 0.191 11,214       442            $100M-500M 65.0 42,830           604           0.004
Colfax Bkg Co               Colfax             LA 65.0 0.111 1 6,464         148            <$100M    37.5 6,464             148           0
South LA Bk                 Houma              LA 65.0 0.047 0.139 13,323       609            $100M-500M 72.5 66,593           857           0.001
First Guaranty Bk           Hammond            LA 65.0 0.039 0.093 28,839       1,111         $500M-$1B 80.0 212,851         1,576         0.001
West Carroll Cmnty Bk       Oak Grove          LA 62.5 0.199 1 3,292         97              <$100M    50.0 3,292             97             0
Church Point B&TC           Church Point       LA 62.5 0.157 1 6,119         90              <$100M    40.0 6,119             90             0
First NB of Jeanerette      Jeanerette         LA 62.5 0.063 0.347 6,360         287            $100M-500M 42.5 13,650           328           0
Rayne B & LA               Rayne              LA 60.0 0.009 1 417            12              <$100M    42.5 417                12             0
United B&TC                 New Orleans        LA 60.0 0.115 1 2,919         88              <$100M    40.0 2,919             88             0.016
Commercial Cap Bk           Delhi              LA 60.0 0.125 1 3,964         106            <$100M    40.0 3,964             106           0
Jackson Parish Bk           Jonesboro          LA 60.0 0.119 1 5,544         127            <$100M    35.0 5,544             127           0
Guaranty Bk                 Mamou              LA 60.0 0.067 0.267 6,432         316            <$100M    57.5 20,364           382           0
First Cmnty Bk              Hammond            LA 60.0 0.071 0.204 7,051         264            <$100M    55.0 25,863           317           0
Merchants & Farmers B&TC    Leesville          LA 60.0 0.043 0.203 7,744         405            $100M-500M 70.0 38,143           519           0
First LA Bk                 Shreveport         LA 60.0 0.078 0.17 8,640         318            $100M-500M 77.5 50,424           450           0
Fidelity Bk                 Baton Rouge        LA 60.0 0.069 0.117 9,808         361            $100M-500M 75.0 64,010           604           0
Hancock Bk of LA            Baton Rouge        LA 60.0 0.022 0.109 51,495       3,580         $1B-$10B  62.5 293,960         4,993         0
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Basile St Bk                Basile             LA 57.5 0.086 0.442 3,572         173            <$100M    47.5 8,080             203           0
American B&TC              Opelousas          LA 57.5 0.055 0.189 6,025         361            $100M-500M 60.0 24,726           464           0.013
First NB                    Arcadia            LA 57.5 0.057 0.203 6,860         321            $100M-500M 72.5 32,425           429           0.003
Peoples St Bk               Many               LA 57.5 0.038 0.135 12,775       529            $100M-500M 67.5 64,989           739           0.003
Ouachita Indp Bk            Monroe             LA 57.5 0.043 0.105 12,808       465            $100M-500M 67.5 70,312           711           0
Progressive Bk              Winnsboro          LA 57.5 0.043 0.077 13,172       687            $100M-500M 87.5 162,664         999           0
Gulf Coast B&TC           New Orleans        LA 57.5 0.035 0.078 23,272       596            $500M-$1B 85.0 239,709         1,470         0.002
Captial One NA              New Orleans        LA 57.5 0.015 0.11 452,275     71,949       >$10B     55.0 1,494,908      79,335       0
Guaranty Savings Bank       Metairie           LA 55.0 0.009 0.057 1,499         27              $100M-500M 65.0 19,723           88             0
Landmark Bk                 Clinton            LA 55.0 0.072 0.375 5,596         157            <$100M    52.5 14,924           204           0
City B&TC                   Natchitoches       LA 55.0 0.036 0.23 6,081         326            $100M-500M 57.5 24,748           420           0
Southern Heritage Bk        Jonesville         LA 55.0 0.042 0.203 8,431         380            $100M-500M 60.0 33,958           491           0.003
Union Bk                    Marksville         LA 55.0 0.052 0.175 10,083       219            $100M-500M 77.5 57,525           317           0
Coastal CMRC Bk             Houma              LA 55.0 0.049 0.129 10,426       310            $100M-500M 72.5 62,097           508           0
Iberiabank                  Lafayette          LA 55.0 0.009 0.034 27,360       1,315         $1B-$10B  55.0 215,068         2,190         0.003
Whitney NB                  New Orleans        LA 55.0 0.013 0.035 127,953     5,018         >$10B     57.5 1,086,971      9,094         0.002
First Financial Bank And Trust Plaquemine         LA 52.5 0.011 0.1 666            14              <$100M    65.0 6,646             35             0
Progressive NB Desoto Parish Mansfield          LA 52.5 0.164 1 2,906         65              <$100M    40.0 2,906             65             0
Bank of Winnfield & TC      Winnfield          LA 52.5 0.046 0.307 4,894         192            $100M-500M 52.5 15,944           251           0
Exchange B&TC Natchitoches L Natchitoches       LA 52.5 0.05 0.342 4,952         175            <$100M    40.0 12,834           212           0
Citizens SVG Bk             Bogalusa           LA 52.5 0.035 0.312 6,375         243            $100M-500M 45.0 18,900           305           0
Crescent B&TC              New Orleans        LA 52.5 0.026 0.379 9,109         181            $100M-500M 35.0 18,483           212           0
American Gateway Bk         Baton Rouge        LA 52.5 0.039 0.128 12,423       300            $100M-500M 67.5 74,110           555           0.001
First B&TC                  New Orleans        LA 52.5 0.035 0.083 21,828       516            $500M-$1B 80.0 192,125         1,058         0.002
Kaplan St Bk                Kaplan             LA 50.0 0.043 1 3,365         73              <$100M    35.0 3,365             73             0.005
Community Bk                Mansfield          LA 50.0 0.045 0.172 6,130         286            $100M-500M 62.5 31,039           376           0
Resource Bk                 Mandeville         LA 50.0 0.028 0.098 8,162         683            $100M-500M 62.5 55,869           1,004         0
Rayne St B&TC               Rayne              LA 50.0 0.046 0.107 8,296         381            $100M-500M 67.5 48,378           581           0
First Amer B&TC             Vacherie           LA 50.0 0.022 0.097 13,740       499            $500M-$1B 57.5 81,156           780           0.003
Parish NB                   Bogalusa           LA 50.0 0.019 0.059 14,468       579            $500M-$1B 62.5 121,167         1,047         0.004
Caldwell B&TC               Columbia           LA 47.5 0.054 0.233 4,092         180            <$100M    62.5 17,589           231           0
Citizens B&TC               Springhill         LA 47.5 0.044 0.189 4,449         192            $100M-500M 35.0 14,999           249           0
First NB                    Benton             LA 45.0 0.051 0.388 2,306         98              <$100M    35.0 5,940             115           0
Vernon Bk                   Leesville          LA 45.0 0.065 0.269 2,694         134            <$100M    55.0 10,005           172           0
Bank of St Francisville     Saint Francisville LA 45.0 0.05 0.275 3,183         147            <$100M    42.5 10,652           192           0
Bank of Montgomery          Montgomery         LA 45.0 0.045 0.304 3,703         156            <$100M    37.5 10,787           195           0
Bank of Abbeville & TC      Abbeville          LA 45.0 0.033 0.466 4,018         187            $100M-500M 30.0 7,285             211           0
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Community First Bk          New Iberia         LA 45.0 0.044 0.191 4,523         191            $100M-500M 55.0 20,741           280           0
Patterson St Bk             Patterson          LA 45.0 0.036 0.155 5,818         276            $100M-500M 50.0 25,435           379           0
Mutual S & LA               Metairie           LA 42.5 0.002 0.119 96              4                <$100M    40.0 810                9               0
Bank of New Orleans         Metairie           LA 42.5 0.003 0.028 761            18              $100M-500M 47.5 12,036           53             0
Bank of Maringouin          Maringouin         LA 42.5 0.049 0.314 1,739         75              <$100M    37.5 5,539             100           0
Teche B&TC                  Saint Martinville  LA 42.5 0.036 0.395 2,470         121            <$100M    32.5 6,259             144           0
Iberville Bk                Plaquemine         LA 42.5 0.033 0.131 6,470         319            $100M-500M 67.5 41,685           460           0.003
Globe Homestead Savings Bank Metairie           LA 40.0 0.002 0.113 74              1                <$100M    40.0 656                3               0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Melville           LA 40.0 0.042 1 356            21              <$100M    25.0 356                21             0
Citizens B&TC               Plaquemine         LA 40.0 0.039 0.112 5,758         205            $100M-500M 75.0 47,570           363           0
Bank of CMRC & TC           Crowley            LA 40.0 0.022 0.177 5,810         296            $100M-500M 37.5 20,179           355           0
Liberty B&TC                New Orleans        LA 40.0 0.02 0.165 6,621         242            $100M-500M 55.0 38,638           349           0.019
Home FS & LA                Shreveport         LA 37.5 0 1 25              1                $100M-500M 35.0 25                  1               0
Eureka Homestead            Metairie           LA 37.5 0.003 0.073 262            4                $100M-500M 47.5 3,590             17             0
Bank of Gueydan             Gueydan            LA 37.5 0.025 1 2,048         95              <$100M    30.0 2,048             95             0
Jonesboro St Bk             Jonesboro          LA 37.5 0.031 0.291 2,649         116            <$100M    37.5 9,099             146           0
State B&TC                  Golden Meadow    LA 37.5 0.043 0.144 3,904         163            <$100M    47.5 18,961           257           0
Central Progressive Bk      Lacombe            LA 37.5 0.015 0.058 8,842         362            $500M-$1B 52.5 66,800           580           0.003
St Tammany Homestead S & LA Covington          LA 35.0 0.003 0.018 244            7                <$100M    72.5 13,226           46             0
Peoples B&TC Pointe Coupee P New Roads          LA 35.0 0.043 0.117 3,625         143            <$100M    32.5 12,942           207           0
Highlands Bk                Jackson            LA 35.0 0.042 0.12 3,756         164            <$100M    55.0 22,528           269           0
Citizens B&TC               Covington          LA 35.0 0.033 0.126 4,181         175            $100M-500M 70.0 33,308           267           0
Mississippi River Bk        Belle Chasse       LA 35.0 0.027 0.103 4,311         209            $100M-500M 45.0 25,933           313           0
Statewide Bk                Terrytown          LA 35.0 0.023 0.159 5,793         180            $100M-500M 45.0 28,214           267           0
Farmers-Merchants B&TC      Breaux Bridge      LA 35.0 0.028 0.089 5,861         263            $100M-500M 47.5 33,558           383           0
Investar Bk                 Baton Rouge        LA 32.5 0.003 1 40              1                <$100M    32.5 40                  1               0
Bank of CMRC                White Castle       LA 32.5 0.037 0.194 1,656         75              <$100M    45.0 8,548             112           0
M C B&TC                    Morgan City        LA 32.5 0.023 0.085 5,081         262            $100M-500M 52.5 38,893           413           0
TRI Parish Bk               Eunice             LA 30.0 0.031 0.111 3,777         173            $100M-500M 72.5 33,992           262           0.006
Union S & LA                New Orleans        LA 27.5 0.001 0.036 46              1                <$100M    17.5 232                3               0
Abbeville B&L St Chartered S Abbeville          LA 27.5 0.002 0.442 61              1                <$100M    32.5 138                2               0
Bank Ringgold               Ringgold           LA 27.5 0.024 0.313 902            30              <$100M    20.0 2,437             38             0
Bank of Jena                Jena               LA 27.5 0.032 0.184 1,668         94              <$100M    37.5 8,368             123           0.007
South Lafourche B&TC        Larose             LA 27.5 0.026 0.115 2,564         135            <$100M    40.0 17,223           181           0
Bank of Sunset & TC         Sunset             LA 27.5 0.036 0.111 2,783         114            <$100M    57.5 21,419           179           0
Bank of Zachary             Zachary            LA 25.0 0.018 0.143 2,209         148            $100M-500M 27.5 11,801           203           0
United Cmnty Bk             Gonzales           LA 25.0 0.032 0.079 3,196         133            $100M-500M 62.5 32,371           227           0
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Fidelity Hmstd Assn         New Orleans        LA 22.5 0 0.033 12              1                $500M-$1B 35.0 366                2               0
TRI-State B&TC             Haughton           LA 22.5 0.021 0.194 713            25              <$100M    12.5 1,894             34             0.013
Bank of LA                  New Orleans        LA 22.5 0.023 0.127 2,791         104            $100M-500M 37.5 17,135           156           0.085
Bank of Oak Ridge           Oak Ridge          LA 20.0 0.002 0.196 64              1                <$100M    30.0 326                2               0
State-Investors Bank        Metairie           LA 17.5 0 0 12              1                $100M-500M 82.5 43,353           109           0
Peoples Bk                  Chatham            LA 17.5 0.012 0.172 198            5                <$100M    30.0 1,148             9               0
American Bk                 Welsh              LA 17.5 0.027 0.076 1,649         80              <$100M    50.0 17,331           135           0
Guaranty B&TC              New Roads          LA 15.0 0.021 0.092 1,392         47              <$100M    15.0 7,058             71             0
Metairie B&TC               Metairie           LA 15.0 0.008 0.041 2,672         91              $100M-500M 37.5 38,510           239           0
Omni Bk of Baton Rouge      Baton Rouge        LA 12.5 0.017 0.1 298            11              <$100M    12.5 1,499             55             0
Your Bk                     Ponchatoula        LA 12.5 0.025 0.067 1,085         33              <$100M    47.5 13,065           69             0
Homestead Bank              Ponchatoula        LA 10.0 0 0 -             -             $100M-500M 27.5 2,104             5               0
First Nat Bkrs Bk           Baton Rouge        LA 10.0 0 0.001 51              3                $100M-500M 15.0 12,901           44             0
First NBC Bk                New Orleans        LA 10.0 0.001 0.014 66              2                <$100M    10.0 1,562             10             0
Business First Bk           Baton Rouge        LA 10.0 0.016 0.062 708            14              <$100M    40.0 9,669             43             0
Washington St Bk            Washington         LA 10.0 0.008 0.02 907            35              $100M-500M 17.5 9,525             67             0
Fifth District Savings Bank New Orleans        LA NR 0    .   -             -             $100M-500M NR -                 -            0
Hibernia Homestead And Saving New Orleans        LA NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.
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